HOUSE AMENDMENT hbd-08 Bill No. CS/CS/HB 2021, 1st Eng. Amendment No. ____ (TECHNICAL AMENDMENT) CHAMBER ACTION Senate House 1 2 3 4 5 ORIGINAL STAMP BELOW 6 7 8 9 10 The Committee on Rules & Calendar offered the following: 11 12 13 Technical Amendment on page 7, line 13, though page 8, line 15, 14 remove from the bill: all of said lines 15 16 17 and insert in lieu thereof: (b) The remainder of the moneys distributed under this 18 19 subsection, after the required payment under paragraph (a), 20 shall be paid into the State Treasury to the credit of the Land Acquisition Trust Fund and may be used for any purpose 21 22 for which funds deposited in the Land Acquisition Trust Fund 23 may lawfully be used. Payments made under this paragraph shall 24 continue until the cumulative amount credited to the Land 25 Acquisition Trust Fund for the fiscal year under this 26 paragraph and paragraph (2)(b) equals 70 percent of the 27 current official forecast for distributions of taxes collected 28 under this chapter pursuant to subsection (2). As used in this 29 paragraph, the term "current official forecast" means the most 30 recent forecast as determined by the Revenue Estimating 31 Conference. If the current official forecast for a fiscal year 1 File original & 9 copies hbd0005 04/23/99 04:26 pm

02021-rc -962401

HOUSE AMENDMENT

hbd-08

Bill No. <u>CS/CS/HB 2021, 1st Eng.</u>

Amendment No. ____ (TECHNICAL AMENDMENT)

changes after payments under this paragraph have ended during 1 2 that fiscal year, no further payments are required under this 3 paragraph during the fiscal year. 4 (c) The remainder of the moneys distributed under this 5 subsection, after the required payments under paragraphs (a) 6 and (b), shall be paid into the State Treasury to the credit 7 of the General Revenue Fund of the state to be used and 8 expended for the purposes for which the General Revenue Fund was created and exists by law or to the Ecosystem Management 9 10 and Restoration Trust Fund as provided in subsection (8). 11 12 On page 8, line 20, and on page 11, lines 2 and 9, 13 remove from the bill: (a) (b) 14 15 and insert in lieu thereof: (b) 16 17 On page 10, line 23, remove from the bill: (b)(c) 18 19 20 and insert in lieu thereof: (c) 21 22 On page 13, line 14, remove from the bill: all of said lines 23 24 and insert in lieu thereof: 25 (b) The remainder of the moneys distributed under this 26 27 subsection, after the required payment under paragraph (a), shall be paid into the State Treasury to the credit of the 28 Land Acquisition Trust Fund and may be used for any purpose 29 30 for which funds deposited in the Land Acquisition Trust Fund 31 may lawfully be used. Payments made under this paragraph shall 2

HOUSE AMENDMENT

hbd-08 Bill No. <u>CS/CS/HB 2021, 1st Eng.</u> Amendment No. ___ (TECHNICAL AMENDMENT)

continue until the cumulative amount credited to the Land 1 2 Acquisition Trust Fund for the fiscal year under this 3 paragraph and paragraph (2)(b) equals 70 percent of the 4 current official forecast for distributions of taxes collected under this chapter pursuant to subsection (2). As used in this 5 6 paragraph, the term "current official forecast" means the most 7 recent forecast as determined by the Revenue Estimating Conference. If the current official forecast for a fiscal year 8 changes after payments under this paragraph have ended during 9 10 that fiscal year, no further payments are required under this 11 paragraph during the fiscal year. 12 (c) The remainder of the moneys distributed under this 13 On page 13, line 25, and on page 17, lines 4 and 11, 14 15 remove from the bill: (a) 16 17 and insert in lieu thereof: (b) 18 On page 16, line 25, 19 remove from the bill: (b) 20 21 22 and insert in lieu thereof: (c) 23 24 on page 74, line 7, 25 remove from the bill: "section" 26 27 and insert in lieu thereof: subsection 28 29 On page 79, line 30, 30 remove from the bill: "(14)" 31 3

hbd-08 Bill No. <u>CS/CS/HB 2021, 1st Eng.</u> Amendment No. ___ (TECHNICAL AMENDMENT)

and insert in lieu thereof: (12) 1 2 3 on page 80, line 14, 4 remove from the bill: "(15)" 5 б and insert in lieu thereof: (13) 7 8 on page 80, line 23, 9 remove from the bill: "(16)" 10 11 and insert in lieu thereof: (14) 12 on page 80, line 29, 13 14 remove from the bill: "(17)" 15 and insert in lieu thereof: (15) 16 17 18 on page 81, line 6, 19 remove from the bill: "(18)" 20 21 and insert in lieu thereof: (16) 22 23 on page 82, line 5, 24 remove from the bill: "(19)" 25 26 and insert in lieu thereof: (17) 27 28 on page 82, line 21, remove from the bill: "(20)" 29 30 31 and insert in lieu thereof: (18) 4 04/23/99 04:26 pm File original & 9 copies hbd0005 02021-rc -962401 hbd-08 Bill No. <u>CS/CS/HB 2021, 1st Eng.</u> Amendment No. ___ (TECHNICAL AMENDMENT)

1 2 on page 83, line 12, 3 remove from the bill: "(21)" 4 5 and insert in lieu thereof: (19) 6 7 on page 84, line 1, 8 remove from the bill: "(22)" 9 10 and insert in lieu thereof: (20) 11 12 On page 105, line 18, 13 remove from the bill: theses 14 15 and insert in lieu thereof: these 16 17 on page 105, line 29, 18 remove from the bill: "interests" 19 20 and insert in lieu thereof: Interests 21 22 on page 115, between lines 19 and 20, 23 24 insert: (b) Moneys from the fund shall be used for continued 25 acquisition, management, maintenance, and capital improvements 26 27 of the following lands and lands set forth in the 5-year land 28 acquisition plan of the district: 29 By South Florida Water Management District-lands 1. 30 in the water conservation areas and areas adversely affected 31 by raising water levels of Lake Okeechobee in accordance with 5 04/23/99 04:26 pm File original & 9 copies hbd0005 02021-rc -962401

HOUSE AMENDMENT

hbd-08 Bill No. <u>CS/CS/HB 2021, 1st Eng.</u> Amendment No. ___ (TECHNICAL AMENDMENT)

present regulation schedules, and the Savannahs Wetland area 1 2 in Martin County and St. Lucie County. 3 By Southwest Florida Water Management 2. 4 District--lands in the Four River Basins areas, including 5 Green Swamp, Upper Hillsborough and Cypress Creek, Anclote 6 Water Storage Lands (Starkey), Withlacoochee and Hillsborough 7 riverine corridors, and Sawgrass Lake addition. 3. By St. Johns River Water Management 8 9 District--Seminole Ranch, Latt Maxey and Evans properties in 10 the upper St. Johns River Basin. 11 4. By Suwannee River Water Management District--lands 12 in Suwannee River Valley. 13 5. By Northwest Florida Water Management 14 District--lands in the Choctawhatchee and Apalachicola River 15 Valleys. 16 17 on page 117, line 23, remove from the bill: "(6)(6)" 18 19 20 and insert in lieu thereof: (6) 21 22 on page 118, line 3, 23 remove from the bill: (4) 24 25 and insert in lieu thereof: (5) 26 27 on page 118, line 4, remove from the bill: 28 "(7)(7)" 29 and insert in lieu thereof: (7) 30 31 6

hbd-08 Bill No. <u>CS/CS/HB 2021</u>, 1st Eng. Amendment No. ____ (TECHNICAL AMENDMENT)

1	on page 119, line 7,
2	remove from the bill: " <u>(10)</u> "
3	
4	and insert in lieu thereof: (9)
5	
б	on page 120, line 7,
7	remove from the bill: (7)
8	
9	and insert in lieu thereof: (8)
10	
11	on page 125, line 3,
12	remove from the bill: $(7)(8)$
13	
14	and insert in lieu thereof: (8)
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
	7